
  
 

  
 

 



  
 

  
 

Dates for your Diary 

Term 5 & 6 

    May – July 2025 
Date Class or Year Event 
Monday 5th May Whole School BANK HOLIDAY 
Tuesday 6th May Class 1B Nature Bug Hunt 
Wednesday 7th May Class 2H Pizza Express Visit 
Wednesday 7th May Whole School Class photos 
Wednesday 7th May & 
Thursday 8th May 

Parents/Carers Parents Evening 3.40pm-5.30pm 
In the school hall 

Friday 9th May Year 1 & 2 Community Games at LCFC Stadium. 
Children must wear their PE Kit. 

w/c 12th May Year 6 SATs Tests 
Tuesday 13th May Class 1H Nature Bug Hunt 
Monday 19th May –  
Thursday 22nd May 

Year 4 & 5 Poland trip for children that have applied 

Tuesday 20th May Class 2R Nature Bug Hunt 
Friday 23rd May Year 6 Pyjama day - £2 donation 
Friday 23rd May Year 4 Hindu Workshop  
Friday 23rd May Whole School Term 5 ends 
Monday 2nd June Whole School Term 6 starts 
w/c 2nd June Year 4 Times Table screening 
Tuesday 3rd June Class 2H Nature Bug Hunt 
Thursday 5th June Year 6 Church School Festival 
Friday 6th June Year 6 Substance misuse workshop 
w/c 9th June Year 1 Phonics screening 
Monday 9th June – 
Wednesday 11th June 

Year 5/6 Mount Cook Residential Visit 

Tuesday 10th June Class 3W Bottle Rocket making 
Thursday 12th June Year 6 Identity workshop 
Friday 13th June Reception Sports Day 9am 
Monday 16th June Year 6 Safeguarding workshop 
Monday 16th June Year 6 Game Night 3.30pm 
Tuesday 17th June Year 6 Mosque visit 
Tuesday 17th June Class 3K Bottle Rocket making 
Wednesday 18th June Year 1 & 2 Sports Day 9am 
Wednesday 18th June Sep 25 Reception 

starters 
Stay & Play session 2-3pm. 
Please contact the office to book in. 

Thursday 19th June Year 3 & 4 Sports Day 9am 
Friday 20th June Year 5 & 6 Sports Day 9am 
Tuesday 24th June Class 4KC Bottle Rocket making 
Tuesday 24th June Year 6 Zest Theatre Visiting 



  
 

  
 

Tuesday 26th June Whole School FoBKS Summer Fair 3.30pm-5pm 
Tuesday 1st July Class 4SC Bottle Rocket making 
Wednesday 2nd July Sep 25 Reception 

starters 
Stay & Play session 10.30-11.30am 
Stay & Play session 2-3pm. 
Please contact the office to book in. 

Monday 7th July Nursery, Reception, 
Year 1 & 2 

Awards Night 3.30pm 

Tuesday 8th July Year 3 - 6 Awards Night 3.30pm 
Tuesday 8th July Class 5H Willow Weaving 
Thursday 10th July Sep 25 Reception 

starters 
Welcome meeting for Parents 9am 

Friday 11th July Year 5 & 6 Community Games at LCFC Stadium. 
Children must wear their PE Kit. 

Friday 11th July - afternoon Year 6 Production - Dress rehearsal 
w/c 14th July Year 5 Bikeability – Children that have returned 

consent form 
Monday 14th July Year 6 Production 2pm & 6pm 
Tuesday 15th July Class 5M Willow Weaving 
Tuesday 15th July Year 6 Production 4pm 
Wednesday 16th July Year 6 Visit to The Zone Zest Theatre in Lincoln 
Thursday 17th July Year 6 End of year party 2-6pm 
Friday 18th July Whole School Annual reports to parents 
Tuesday 22nd July Year 6 Leavers service 10am – Parent/carers to attend 
Tuesday 22nd July Whole School Term 6 ends 
Wednesday 4th September Whole School 25/26 Term 1 starts 

 
 

After school clubs for Term 5 and 6 will run: 
w/c 28.04.2025 – w/c 19.05.2025 for Term 5 
w/c 02.06.2025 – w/c 07.07.2025 for Term 6 
(no clubs w/c 14.07.2025 & w/c 21.07.2025) 


